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Council

Dulwich Community Council

Tuesday 26 June 2012
7.00 pm
Herne Hill Baptist Church, Half Moon Lane, London SE24 9HU

Theme: Real Power for Real People

Stalls from 6.30pm

Membership

Councillor Robin Crookshank Hilton (Chair)
Councillor James Barber

Councillor Toby Eckersley

Councillor Helen Hayes

Councillor Jonathan Mitchell

Councillor Michael Mitchell

Councillor Lewis Robinson

Councillor Rosie Shimell

Councillor Andy Simmons

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting

Eleanor Kelly l 4
Acting Chief Executive ‘

Date: Monday 18 June 2012

PRINTED ON
RECYCLED PAPER

Order of Business

Item Title Time
No.

1.  INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME

2. VICE CHAIR APPOINTMENT

To agree the appointment of the Vice Chair of Dulwich Community
Council, for the municipal year 2012 — 2013.



Item No. Title
3. APOLOGIES
4. ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT

10.

1.

The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent
business being admitted to the agenda.

DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS

Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature
of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items
under consideration at this meeting.

MINUTES (Pages 2 - 17)

To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 17 April
2012, and also the planning meeting held on 10 May 2012.

DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)

DULWICH COMMUNITY COUNCIL - THE YEAR AHEAD
Discussion on themes, venues and future items for this year's meetings.
COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Herne Hill Society

- Herne Hill Forum

- Herne Hill Velodrome

- Community Infrastructure Levy consultation
- Black History Month

- Street leader programme

Any forthcoming local events?
BARBARA HEPWORTH STATUE - REPLACEMENT UPDATE
Presentation by Rachael Roe, Acting Arts Manager

RED POST HILL - REVIEW OF IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TRAFFIC
CALMING MEASURES

Officer presentation and discussion

BREAK - OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO CHAT TO
COUNCILLORS AND OFFICERS

Time

7.10pm

7.20pm

7.30pm

7.50pm

8.10pm



Item No. Title

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

SOUTH OF THE BOROUGH EVENT
Officer presentation and discussion
PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 18)

This is an opportunity for public questions to be addressed to the chair.

Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any
matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.

Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.
COMMUNITY COUNCIL FUND 2012/13 (Pages 19 - 30)

Executive Function

Councillors to consider the recommendations contained in the report.
LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 31 - 38)

Executive Function

Councillors to consider the recommendations contained in the report.
CLEANER GREENER SAFER REVENUE FUND 2012/13 (Pages 39 - 43)

Executive Function

Councillors to consider the recommendations contained in the report.

Date: Monday 18 June 2012

Time

8.40pm

9.00pm

9.10pm

9.20pm

9.25pm



