

Dulwich Community Council

Tuesday 26 June 2012
7.00 pm
Herne Hill Baptist Church, Half Moon Lane, London SE24 9HU

Theme: Real Power for Real People

Stalls from 6.30pm

Membership

Councillor Robin Crookshank Hilton (Chair)
Councillor James Barber
Councillor Toby Eckersley
Councillor Helen Hayes
Councillor Jonathan Mitchell
Councillor Michael Mitchell
Councillor Lewis Robinson
Councillor Rosie Shimell
Councillor Andy Simmons

Members of the committee are summoned to attend this meeting **Eleanor Kelly**Acting Chief Executive

Date: Monday 18 June 2012



Order of Business

Item Title Time No.

- 1. INTRODUCTION AND WELCOME
- 2. VICE CHAIR APPOINTMENT

To agree the appointment of the Vice Chair of Dulwich Community Council, for the municipal year 2012 – 2013.

Item N	o. Title	Time
3.	APOLOGIES	
4.	ITEMS OF BUSINESS THAT THE CHAIR DEEMS URGENT	
	The chair to advise whether they have agreed to any item of urgent business being admitted to the agenda.	
5.	DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS AND DISPENSATIONS	
	Members are asked to declare any interest or dispensation and the nature of that interest or dispensation which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting.	
6.	MINUTES (Pages 2 - 17)	
	To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 17 April 2012, and also the planning meeting held on 10 May 2012.	
7.	DEPUTATIONS/PETITIONS (IF ANY)	7.10pm
8.	DULWICH COMMUNITY COUNCIL - THE YEAR AHEAD	7.20pm
	Discussion on themes, venues and future items for this year's meetings.	
9.	COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS	7.30pm
	 Herne Hill Society Herne Hill Forum Herne Hill Velodrome Community Infrastructure Levy consultation Black History Month Street leader programme 	
	Any forthcoming local events?	
10.	BARBARA HEPWORTH STATUE - REPLACEMENT UPDATE	7.50pm
	Presentation by Rachael Roe, Acting Arts Manager	
11.	RED POST HILL - REVIEW OF IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TRAFFIC CALMING MEASURES	8.10pm
	Officer presentation and discussion	

BREAK - OPPORTUNITY FOR RESIDENTS TO CHAT TO COUNCILLORS AND OFFICERS

Item N	lo. Title	Time
12.	SOUTH OF THE BOROUGH EVENT	8.40pm
	Officer presentation and discussion	
13.	PUBLIC QUESTION TIME (Page 18)	9.00pm
	This is an opportunity for public questions to be addressed to the chair.	
	Residents or persons working in the borough may ask questions on any matter in relation to which the council has powers or duties.	
	Responses may be supplied in writing following the meeting.	
14.	COMMUNITY COUNCIL FUND 2012/13 (Pages 19 - 30)	9.10pm
	Executive Function	
	Councillors to consider the recommendations contained in the report.	
15.	LOCAL PARKING AMENDMENTS (Pages 31 - 38)	9.20pm
	Executive Function	
	Councillors to consider the recommendations contained in the report.	
16.	CLEANER GREENER SAFER REVENUE FUND 2012/13 (Pages 39 - 43)	9.25pm
	Executive Function	
	Councillors to consider the recommendations contained in the report.	

Date: Monday 18 June 2012